Government Of West Bengal Office of the Block Development Officer Md.Bazar Development Block Patelnagar, Md.Bazar (T.S), Birbhum

NOTICE NO. 2113

DATE 18:06.2021

In accordance with memo no. 5221-RD/O/18S/3/09(Pt-II) dated 18.10.2017 of the Commissioner, MGNREGA, West Bengal application in proper format available in the website of Birbhum District i.e. www.birbhum.gov.in are invited from the residents of Md.Bazar Development Block area (As per Voter card) for engagement on contact basis to the purely temporary posts of "Gram Rojgar Sahayak" at different Gram Panchayats under this Development Block.

No. of Posts:- 7 (Seven) at different Gram Panchayat under Md.Bazar Development Block, Birbhum

<u>Consolidated remuneration:</u>
Rs. 12000 (Rupees twelve thousand) only per month out of available fund of the MGNREGA which will be allotted separately by the District.

Qualification:-

- 1. Candidate shall have passed H.S or equivalent in Science Stream with at least 55% marks. Candidate from any council or board of the state of West Bengal will be preferred.
- 2. Having at least six months training on Computer Application from any registered Institute duly recognized by Govt. of West Bengal.

Age:- Candidates must be local resident of Md.Bazar Development Block according to EPIC and between 18-35 years as on 01.06.2021.

<u>Selection procedure:</u> GRS will be selected after fulfillment of eligible criteria based on merit as per marks obtained in H.S. exam. If there is more than one such person then the most qualified person in terms of number scored in the H.S exam. will have to be selected. Engagement will be on contract initially for a period of one year renewable for another 01 (one) year subject to satisfactory service rendered.

<u>Procedure of Application:-</u> (a) Completed application in prescribed format must be with (i) One copy of recent passport size photograph duly signed by the candidate; Self attested copy of (ii) Age proof (Admit Card of Madhyamik Exam/ Birth Certificate), (iii) Mark Sheet of H.S. Examination, (iv) EPIC, (v) Aadhar Card (vi) Certificate in respect of Computer course. Only the resident of Mahammad Bazar Development Block can apply for the post of Gram Rojgar Sahayak.

- (b) Duly filled application in the given proforma typed / printed on good quality foolscap (32cm x 21cm) white paper may be submitted personally in the drop box of this office at MGNREGA Cell at Patelnagar, Birbhum or by registered post to the "Programme Officer & Block Development Officer, Md.Bazar Dev. Block, Vill. Patelnagar, P.O. Md.Bazar (T.S.), Dist. Birbhum PIN 731132 between 11.00 a.m. to 3 p.m. latest by 02.07.2021 except Saturday, Sunday and other holidays
- (c) The application with all other documents should be in sealed envelope with super scribe "Application for the post of Gram Rojgar Sahayak"

After receiving application candidates will be called for physical verification and original documents verification in the ratio 1:3 on the basis of percentage of marks obtained in H.S. exam. Top 7 (seven) candidate according to percentage of marks obtained in H.S. from the list of valid candidate will select for the post.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason what so ever and the decision of authority is final.

Programme Officer

2

Block Development Officer Md.Bazar Development Block Patelnagar, Md.Bazar (T.S.), Birbhum

Memo No. 2113/1(31)

Date: 18.06.202

Copy forwarded for information with the request for wide publicity to :

1. The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Suri, Birbhum.

- 2. The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 3. The Addl. District Magistrate (Gen.), Birbhum.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar, Suri, Birbhum.
- 5. The District Panchayat & Rural Dev. Officer, Birbhum.
- 6. The District Nodal Officer, MGNREGA Cell, Suri, Birbhum.
- 7. The Sabhapati, Md.Bazar Panchayat Samiti.
- 8. The Asstt. Director of Agriculture, Md. Bazar
- 9. The Block Livestock Dev. Officer, Md.Bazar
- 10. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, Md.Bazar
- 11. The Joint Block Development Officer, Md.Bazar Dev. Block
- 12-13. The Sub-Inspector of Schools, Md.Bazar Old / New Circle, Patelnagar / Deucha
- 14. The Officer-in-Charge, Md.Bazar Police Station, Md.Bazar.
- 15. The Post Master, Md.Bazar (T.S.) Post Office, Patelnagar
- 16-27. The Prodhan (All) Gram Panchayat.
- 28. The Accountant-cum-Head Clerk of Md.Bazar Dev. Block
- 29-30. Notice Board of Md.Bazar Dev. Block / md.Bazar Panchayat Samiti.
- 31. The D.I.O., NIC, Birbhum with the request to upload the Notice in the official website of Birbhum District.

Programme Officer

8

Block Development Officer Md.Bazar Development Block Patelnagar, Md.Bazar (T.S.), Birbhum

APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF GRAM ROJGAR SAHAYAK FOR DIFFFRENT GRAM PANCHAYAT UNDER MD.BAZAR DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

To The	Programm	ne Officer									
	& ck Develop .Bazar Dev		icer, t Block, Bir	bhum							
Sir,											
							he post of "Gra		ted jgar Sahayak".	-	of P.O &
1.	Name of A	(in capital	letters) :	.*							
2.	Father's / Husband's name			:							
3.	. Present Address			; Vill			P.O				
				P	PS		G.P				
				D	ist		PIN				
4.	Permaner	Permanent Address			Vill		P.O				
				F	PS						
							PIN				
5.	Date of birth										
	Age as on	121		:							
7.	Education		*****	10013							
xam.	Council	ar Quann		of school	Year	of	Full marks of	f the	Total ma	rks	% of marks
passed			from which passed		passing		exam. (excluding marks in additional subject)		obtained		obtained
ИP											
HS .											
8.	Essential	Qualificat	ion (Comp	uter)							
Name (of Course Duration Course		n of	Name Institute	of	F Full Address		Re	gistration No.	lo. Certificate No.	
9.	EPIC No.			:							
10.	Aadhar Ca	ard No.		:							
11.	Telephon	e /Mobile	e No. / ema	ail id :							
be	cuments will cancelled for	l be produ orthwith w	ced on dem	and. If any in er intimation	iformation to me.	on is All t	found incorrec	t or faluments	, complete and se at any stage, in support of th d, if selected	my c	andidature shal
Pla	ice .										
Da							0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	gnatui	re of the candic not in capital let	late	